05-03-2000



FORM PTO-1594 NT OF COMMERCE Trademark Office RECORDATION FOR 101342818 .11.00 TRATEMARNO UNL _ Jcket No. 6425.0006 Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an APR 1 1 2002. Aprame(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Fallimento Ettore Bugatti S.r.l. Name: Bugatti International S.A. Holding RADEMAR Address: 38/40 Rue Zithe Individual(s) L-2763 Luxemboura Association General Partnership Limited Partnership [X] Corporation Individual(s) Other: Association General Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Limited Partnership Corporation [X] 3. Nature of conveyance: Other: [X] Assignment Merger If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement [] Change of Name representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Other: _ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Execution Date: <u>December 29, 1999</u> 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,026,214 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa Peller London, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Enclosed Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account only 1300 | Street, N.W. if fee is deficient 05/02/2000 ISHNBOZZ OOSHINGTOP D.C 8. Deposit account number: Birth Call or Fd: 481 06-0916 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

Lisa Peller London Name of Person Signing

Signature

March 7, 2000 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: •



Attorney Docket: 6425.0006

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Ettore Bugatti S.r.l.

Reg. Number:

2,026,214

Issue Date:

December 31, 1996

Mark:

EB ETTORE BUGATTI & Design

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX POST REG NO FEE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., having a postal address at 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, is hereby designated as the registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Bugatti International S.A. Holding

Bv:

Name[.]

isa Peller Long

Title:

: Legal Magrecentas

Date:

R/8/00

LAW OFFICES
INNEGAN, HENDERSON,
FARABOW, GARRETT,
& DUNNER, L.L.P.
1300 I STREET, N. W.
ASHINGTON, D. C. 20005
202-408-4000

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Fallimento Ettore Bugatti S.r.l. with principal place of business at Via Nazionale n. 75, 39040 ORA - Bolzano - Italia whose legal representative is Mr. Alberti (hereinafter "Assignor") was the owner of the U.S. Trademark registration

No. 2,026,214 filed on 30.11.1990 and granted on 31.12.1996 and

WHEREAS, on December 15, 1998, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred all of its right, title, interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations cited above to **Bugatti International S.A. Holding** with principal place of business at 38/40 Rue Zithe - L-2763 Luxembourg whose legal representative is Mr. Klaus Le Vrang (hereinafter "Assignee") and

WHEREAS the parties are desirous of ratifying and confirming said sale, assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of December 15, 1998, the entire right, title, interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registrations cited above and the goodwill of business connected with the trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the trademarks herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their succesors and/or assigns and all others acting by, though, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Fallingento Ettore Bugatti S.r.ly . Albert Thursday

By MR GITTISTA ALBERTI

AS RECEIVER

Date: Boldomo, December 19, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0710

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| | ARKS ONLY Attorney Docket No. 6425.0006 |
|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and rademarks. | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): APR 1 1 2000 | No control of many in a mortiving by |
| Fallimento Ettore Bugatti S.r.l. | Name: Bugatti International S.A. Holding Address: 38/40 Rue Zithe |
| [] Individual(s) [] Associated TRADENTER [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation | L-2763 Luxembourg |
| Other: | [] Individual(s) [] Association |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No | [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership |
| Nature of conveyance: | [X] Corporation [] Other: |
| [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No |
| Other: | (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) |
| Execution Date: December 29, 1999 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| | 2,026,214 |
| Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 |
| Name: <u>Lisa Peller London, Esq.</u> | |
| Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 |
| Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. | [X] Enclosed |
| 1300 Street, N.W. | Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient |
| Washington, D.C. 20005-3315 | Deposit account number: |
| | 06-0916 |
| | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lisa Peller London March 7, 2000 | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: • |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0711



MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

EB ETTORE BUGATTI

RECORDED: 04/11/2000

& Design

2,026,214

December 31, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0712